100W S ing le  Outpu t  Swi tch ing  Power  Supp ly C L G 1 0 0  s e r i e s
ASTRODYNE USA: 1-800-823-8082
ASTRODYNE PACIFIC: 886-2-26983458
Universal AC Input / Full Range to 295VAC
Built-in Active PFC Function
Protections: Short Circuit / Over Voltage / Overload / Over
Temperature
IP67 Design for Indoor or Outdoor Installations
UL1310 Class 2 Power Unit
Cooling by Free Air Convection
High Reliability
Suitable for LED Lighting and Moving Sign Applications
Compliance to Worldwide Safety Regulations for Lighting
				    Constant Current		  Ripple &	 Voltage
Model Number	 Output Volts	 Output Amps 	OVP	 Region (Note 6)	 Efficiency	 Noise (Note 1)	 Tolerance (Note 2)
SINGLE OUTPUT
CLG100-12	 12 Volts(DC)	 5 Amps	 13~16 Volts(DC)	 9~12Volts(DC)	 84.5%	 150mV pk-pk max.	 3%
CLG100-15	 15 Volts(DC)	 5 Amps	 16.5~20 Volts(DC)	 11.25~15Volts(DC)	 86.5%	 150mV pk-pk max.	 3%
CLG100-20	 20 Volts(DC)	 4.8 Amps	 22~27 Volts(DC)	 15~20Volts(DC)	 90%	 150mV pk-pk max.	 3%
CLG100-24	 24 Volts(DC)	 4 Amps	 27~34 Volts(DC)	 18~24Volts(DC)	 90%	 150mV pk-pk max.	 3%
CLG100-27	 27 Volts(DC)	 3.55 Amps	 30~36 Volts(DC)	 20.25~27Volts(DC)	 90%	 150mV pk-pk max.	 3%
CLG100-36	 36 Volts(DC)	 2.65 Amps	 39~48 Volts(DC)	 27~36Volts(DC)	 90%	 150mV pk-pk max.	 2%
CLG100-48	 48 Volts(DC)	 2 Amps	 52~64 Volts(DC)	 36~48Volts(DC)	 89%	 200mV pk-pk max.	 2%
Astrodyne products are not authorized or warranteed for use
as critical components in life support systems, equipment used
in hazardous environments, nuclear controls systems, or other
mission-critical applications.